THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

September 24, 2015

APPROVING THE DIRECTION TO AMEND THE FY16 BUDGET TO SPEND FORFEITED ASSETS FUNDS UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY ATTORNEY IN THE APPROXIMATE AMOUNT OF \$18,000 FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING.

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the Scott County Board of Supervisors recognizes that forfeited assets funds of the County Attorney cannot supplant operating expenses and therefore cannot be budgeted for use in any one fiscal year.

Section 2. That the Board of Supervisors further recognizes that the County Attorney has sole discretion on the use of the forfeited assets funds.

Section 3. That the County Attorney recognizes and follows the county purchasing and budget policies which require purchases exceeding \$10,000 to receive Board approval.

Section 4. Therefore the Board of Supervisors approves of the purchase and directs the County Administrator to include these expenses in the next budget amendment.

Section 5. This resolution shall take effect immediately.